WELMEC 2.4
(Issue 2) WELMEC
European cooperation in legal metrology
GUIDE FOR LOAD CELLS
August 2001
WELMEC
European cooperation in legal metrology
WELMEC is a cooperation between the legal metrology

- construction principle, and
- drawing or photo, and
- code of the type designation, and
- sealing if necessary.
4 Documentation
The test results and the following drawings are kept at the Notified Body:
Principle drawing Nos. ... dimensions, ... load cell body, ... housing, sealing
Data sheet No. ... data, dimensions, load application
5 Further information
5.1 Validity of this test certificate
Manufacturing process, material and sealings of the produced load cells have to be in
accordance with that of the tested patterns; essential changings are only allowed with the
permission of the notified body.
in case of additions to an existing TC :
5.2 Scope of revision
The original test certificate of  date   has been extended by   ...
6 Data sheet, dimensions and load transmissions if requested by the manufacturer
7 Drawings for sealing if necessary
B.4.3 Revision of existing TCs
In order to avoid unnecessary paper work for existing TCs for LCs which do not comply with
the rules of both, Part A and Part B of this guide, the following general requirements are
agreed:
1 Existing TCs need not be revised if all data ( at least Emax, nLC, vmin and  C ) necessary
to fill in the form “Compatibility of Modules“ ( WELMEC 2, Issue 3, 2000 ) are available
in the TC; other data may be supplied subsequently by the data sheet of the LC
manufacturer.
2 If a pLC factor is not mentioned explicitely, a factor pLC = 0,7 will be assumed.
3 Existing TCs need not be revised or amended if barometric pressure tests ( R60(2000),
No.5.5.2) were subsequently performed on existing LCs. A declaration of the
manufacturer (eg in the data sheet of the LC) or a written confirmation of a Notified
Body is sufficient in that case.
4 A revision of / or amendment to an existing TC shall be issued if an NH marked LC has
subsequently passed a humidity test, either according to EN 45501 or to R60(2000).
5 If the range of capacities or the metrological characteristics of an existing LC type is
extended, the new requirements of this guide shall be applied for the additional tests
and a revision of / or amendment to an existing TC shall be issued.
20
Revisions of this guide
Issue Date Significant changes
1 October
1997
Guide first issued.
2 August
2001
Replacement of some references to R60 by references to R60 (1991)
and R60 (2000).
Changes to references to Part B in the Introduction.
Numerous changes to Part B, mainly in its introduction and in Parts
B.1.1 and B.1.2.
Removal of the Annex C1 to C3.
Addition of Drawing 11 in Table 3.
Replacement of “uncritical“ by “non-critical“.
Addition of this Revisions section.